

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C-528 No.247 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. K.S. Bora, learned Deputy A.G. along with Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Mahendra Singh Rawat, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the F.I.R. was lodged by respondent no.2 alleging that the parties came in contact through a social media platform and, thereafter, the applicant allegedly subjected the complainant to financial and physical exploitation; that, subsequently the complainant came to know that the applicant was a married person. After investigation, the Investigating Officer submitted a charge-sheet and the learned Magistrate has taken cognizance thereon. It is contended that the allegations, even if taken at their face value, do not constitute the alleged offences and the entire criminal proceedings are liable to be quashed. 5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 opposes the prayer and seeks time to file counter affidavit/objections.

			6. Learned counsel for the applicant further submits that the matter before the court below is fixed for 10.03.2026 and bailable warrants have been issued against the applicant. He, therefore, prays that liberty be granted to move an appropriate application for adjournment before the court concerned. 7. Considering the aforesaid, the applicant is permitted to move an application seeking adjournment before the court below. In the event such application is filed, the court concerned shall consider and decide the same in accordance with law, till the next date of listing before this Court. 8. List this matter after two weeks. (Alok Mahra, J.) 27.02.2026 Mamta
--	--	--	---